

100 Holliday Street, Room 250 Baltimore, Maryland 21202

October 3, 2023

MEMORANDUM FOR THE BOARD OF ESTIMATES

FROM: Brandon M. Scott, Mayor

TO: Celeste Amato

Clerk, Board of Estimates

204 City Hall, 100 N. Holiday Street

Baltimore, MD 21202

DATE: October 3, 2024

SUBJECT: Abstentions for the October 4, 2023, Board of Estimates Meeting

On December 15, 2020, the Board of Estimates approved a Resolution of the Board of Estimates Relating to Abstentions. In accordance with that resolution, I have noted by abstentions below:

Pg 42 - SB-23-12075 - Ratification: Johns Hopkins University B'More for Healthy Babies

Pg 62 - SB-23-12262 - Johns Hopkins University -Bloomberg School, SPARC Program

Pg 74 - SB-23-12448 - A provider agreement with Johns Hopkins University ratification